

## **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM** OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER :: INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DIVISION

:: CHANDMARI :: T.V. STATION ROAD :: TARAPUR :: SILCHAR - 788003 ::

Website: http://iwtdirectorate.assam.govt.in:: Telephone No.: 03842-262454:: E-mail: iwtdivisionsilchar@gmail.com



## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Office Order No. – 50, Dated the, Silchar : 09-03-2023.

The Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Division, Silchar invites separate sealed tender affixing court fee stamps of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees Eight and Paisa Twenty Five) only with a validity period of 180 (One Hundred Eighty) days from the approved registered contractors under Inland Water Transport Division, Silchar for the works as detailed in the table below under 14 - Minor works (SOPD-G) for the year 2022-23 & 2023-24. Estimated costs of works mentioned below are inclusive GST & other Taxes / charges as per norms.

SI. No.	Name of works	Estimated value of works / supply (Approx Rs.)	Bid Security (in Rs.)	Cost of tender documents	Date of issue of tender papers	Time & date of receiving / opening of tender	Time of completion
1.	Renovation / Modification Wooden Shallow Draft Boat SDB GHARMURA against Sonabari Ferry Service	Rs. 7,18,915.00	2% for general & 1% for reserved category	Rs. 1,000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only	Up to 14.00 hours on 20th March 2023	Receiving Up to 14.00 hours on 23rd March 2023 and Opening at 14.30 hours on 23rd March 2023	21 Days
2.	Repairing Wooden Shallow Draft Boat SDB KATLICHERRA against Silghat Ferry Service	Rs. 7,25,126.00					21 Days
3.	Repairing Wooden Shallow Draft Boat SDB ANNAPURNA against Gandhighat Ferry Service	Rs. 7,92,398.00					21 Days
4.	Repairing Wooden Shallow Draft Boat SDB SIDHESWARI against Berenga Ferry Service	Rs. 7,31,148.00					21 Days

The Tender Documents along with cost schedule of the works and its terms & conditions may please be seen on all working days in the office of the undersigned. Contractors have to submit application for Tender papers along with self attested copy of valid Inland Water Transport Registration Certificates, GST, PAN Card, up to date Labour License & the cost of Tender paper of Rs. 1,000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only by Bank Draft / Banker Cheque / drawn in any Nationalise Bank for favour of the Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Division, Silchar.

Performance Security / Security Deposit Money as per norms and additional Performance Security as per Chief Engineer PWD (Building)'s Letter No. - BN/12/Pt-1/84, Dated 15-02-2011 if required, is to be furnished by the successful bidder when notified.

If or any reason, the last date of receiving / opening of Tender is declared as Holiday / Bandh, the same will be received / opened on the next working days.

Sealed Tender will be received by the undersigned up to 14.00 hours on 23rd March 2023 and will be opened on the same date at 14.30 hours in presence of intending Tenderer or their authorized representative.

The undersigned will be the sole authority to cancel any Tender without showing any reason.

Bid Security, as mentioned in the table in the Form of FDR / CDR duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Division, Silchar is to be submitted along with Tender paper. As shown in the table from the Date of issue of work order.

> Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Division,

Silchar.

Dated the, Silchar: 09-03-2023. Memo No. SWT / T / TEND / NP / 2022-23 / 1289-1302,

- 1) The Director, Inland Water Transport, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7, for favour of your kind information.
- 2) The Director, Information and Public Relation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati -6 for favour of your kind information with a request to make necessary arrangement for publication of the above notification in 2 (Two) consecutive issues of 2 (Two) Nos. local daily newspapers of Silchar such as Dainik Jugasankha Patrika / Samayik Prasamga for wide circulation.
- 3) The Deputy Commissioner, Cachar, Silchar for favour of your kind information.
- 4) The Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Division, Jorhat / Guwahati for information.
- 5) The Assistant Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Sub-Division, Guwahati / Dhubri / Dibrugarh / Jorhat / Hailakandi for information.
- 6) The Accounts Officer / Cashier, Inland Water Transport Division, Silchar for information.
- 7) The Admin, Inland Water Transport Web site, Directorate Inland Water Transport Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for publication of the same.
- 8) The Junior Engineer / Section Officer Ferry Service for information and proper publicity of the notice in respective Ferry Services.
- 9) Office Notice Board.

Copy to:-

Executive Engineer, land Water Transport Division,

Silchar.